
RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT EXTENSION IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$81,667 WITH SHERMIN ATA ARCHITECT, PLLC FOR THE BARBER PARK 

MASTER PLAN PHASE 2 PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, the existing contract 2009-0104 between the City of Greensboro and 

Shermin Ata Architect, PLL provides for the development and design of the master plan 

for Barber Park;  

 

WHEREAS, Barber Park Master Plan was approved in December 2003;  

 

WHEREAS, the second phase of park redevelopment recommended by the plan includes 

the development of a new community building, which was completed in January 2019, 

and a new maintenance building;  

 

WHEREAS, Shermin Ata Architect, PLLC. is requesting an amendment #3 to be added 

to the existing contract in the total amount of $81,667 updating and design changes for 

the Barber Park Maintenance Building, due to soil condition, building code updates to the 

overall project, and an updated schedule for project completion;  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF GREENSBORO: 

 

That an extension in the above-mentioned contract with Shermin Ata Architect, PLLC for 

the Barber Park Master Plan Phase 2 project is hereby authorized at a total cost of 

$81,667, payment of said additional amount to be made from Account No. 482-5001-

01.5410.  

 

 


